
Improvement Report
2026 OH WAVE Bischoff Medals

Meet Date: 01/23/2026
Location: Kettering, OH
Report Date: 01/25/2026

Athlete Name Age Gen Event P/F/T Place Points Time Base Line Improvement New Best Cut Time Standard
Aung, Yuri 11 M 11-12 100

Back
F 22 1:31.02Y

Aung, Yuri 11-12 100 IM F 20 1:33.29Y 1:32.31Y 0.98

Aung, Yuri 11-12 200
Breast

F 4 15.00 3:38.53Y

Aung, Yuri 11-12 200 Fly F 3 16.00 3:45.38Y

Aung, Yuri 11-12 200 Free F 16 1.00 3:01.09Y 3:13.79Y -12.70

Brayer, Brady 10 M 9-10 100 Free F 12 5.00 1:16.96Y 1:16.53Y 0.43

Brayer, Brady 9-10 100 IM F 11 6.00 1:32.07Y 1:32.02Y 0.05

Brayer, Brady 9-10 50 Free F 10 7.00 33.46Y 33.14Y 0.32

Brayer,
Dominic

11 M 11-12 100 IM F 15 2.00 1:27.52Y 1:25.05Y 2.47

Brayer,
Dominic

11-12 200 Free F 9 9.00 2:38.95Y 2:39.37Y -0.42

Brenton, Carly 7 F 7-8 100 IM F 3 16.00 1:44.50Y 1:47.44Y -2.94

Brenton, Carly 7-8 25 Fly F 5 14.00 23.55Y 23.66Y -0.11

Brenton, Carly 7-8 50 Free F 4 15.00 40.05Y 42.53Y -2.48

Flannery,
Keegan

14 M 13-14 100
Back

F 10 7.00 1:12.98Y 1:14.36Y -1.38

Flannery,
Keegan

13-14 200 Free F 11 6.00 2:21.85Y 2:28.70Y -6.85

Flannery,
Keegan

13-14 50 Free F 11 6.00 27.11Y 26.72Y 0.39

Fortney,
Declan

13 M 13-14 100
Back

F 12 5.00 1:20.92Y 1:30.54Y -9.62

Fortney,
Declan

13-14 200
Breast

F 8 11.00 3:20.86Y 3:21.22Y -0.36

Fortney,
Declan

13-14 50 Free F 21 31.72Y 32.66Y -0.94

Gilmore, Callie 12 F 11-12 100
Back

F 5 14.00 1:18.30Y 1:18.16Y 0.14

Gilmore, Callie 11-12 100 IM F 11 6.00 1:19.58Y 1:15.68Y 3.90

Gilmore, Callie 11-12 200
Breast

F 6 13.00 3:15.03Y 3:23.37Y -8.34

Gilmore, Callie 11-12 50
Breast

F 7 12.00 37.92Y 37.95Y -0.03

Gilmore, Callie 11-12 50 Fly F 11 6.00 35.33Y 33.86Y 1.47

Gilmore, Kate 14 F 13-14 200
Breast

F 3 16.00 3:16.84Y 3:19.30Y -2.46

Gilmore, Kate 13-14 200 Free F 5 14.00 2:33.94Y 2:33.41Y 0.53

Gilmore, Kate 13-14 50 Free F 5 14.00 30.13Y 29.22Y 0.91

Naylor, Toby 10 M 9-10 100 Free F 3 16.00 1:11.69Y 1:07.33Y 4.36

Naylor, Toby 9-10 100 IM F 2 17.00 1:19.82Y 1:20.07Y -0.25



Naylor, Toby 9-10 50 Fly F 2 17.00 34.61Y 34.97Y -0.36

Naylor, Toby 9-10 50 Free F 4 15.00 31.13Y 31.33Y -0.20

Wermert, Miles 12 M 11-12 100 IM F 11 6.00 1:23.55Y 1:23.18Y 0.37

Wermert, Miles 11-12 200
Breast

F 3 16.00 3:17.90Y 3:20.41Y -2.51

Wermert, Miles 11-12 200 Free F 12 5.00 2:45.69Y 2:36.07Y 9.62


